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Summary of Totals 
City of North St. Paul 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election 

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 

Number of persons registered on Election Day 

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 

Number of federal office only absentee ballots 

Number of presidential absentee ballots 

Total number of persons voting 

Summary of Totals 
City of North St. Paul 

7749 

588 

1662 

8 

0 

6618 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election 

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS 

NP - Nonpartisan 

Council Member (North St. Paul) (Elect 2) 

NP 
Cesar Reynoso 
2021 

NP 
David McKenzie 
2439 
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NP 
Troy Woods 
2512 

WI 
WRITE-IN 
95 
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Precinct 

62 0390: NORTH ST. PAUL P-1 

62 0400 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-2 

62 0410: NORTH ST. PAUL P-3 

62 0420: NORTH ST. PAUL P-4 

City of North St. Paul Total: 

Detail of Election Results 
City of North St. Paul 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election 

Persons Registered 
as of 7 A.M. 

2367 

1686 

1918 

1778 

7749 

Persons Registered Total Number of 
on Election Day Persons Voting 
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201 2011 

132 1418 

134 1657 

121 1532 

588 6618 



Detail of Election Results 
City of North St. Paul 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election 

Office Title: Council Member (North St. Paul) (Elect 2) 

Precinct NP NP 
Cesar Reynoso David McKenzie 

62 0390: NORTH ST. PAUL P-1 624 744 

62 0400 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-2 440 480 

62 0410 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-3 481 614 

62 0420 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-4 476 601 

Total: 2021 2439 
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NP WI 
Troy Woods WRITE-IN 

754 31 

559 20 

652 13 

547 31 

2512 95 



We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each 
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 
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Member of canvassing board 

Member of canvassing board 

Member of canvassing board 
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