Abstract of Votes Cast In the Precincts of the City of North St. Paul State of Minnesota at the State General Election Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.

Summary of Totals City of North St. Paul Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	7749
Number of persons registered on Election Day	588
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	1662
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	8
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	6618

Summary of Totals City of North St. Paul Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Council Member (North St. Paul) (Elect 2)

NP	NP	NP	WI
Cesar Reynoso	David McKenzie	Troy Woods	WRITE-IN
2021	2439	2512	95

Detail of Election Results City of North St. Paul Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
62 0390 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-1	2367	201	2011
62 0400 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-2	1686	132	1418
62 0410 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-3	1918	134	1657
62 0420 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-4	1778	121	1532
City of North St. Paul Total:	7749	588	6618

Detail of Election Results City of North St. Paul Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member (North St. Paul) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP Cesar Reynoso	NP David McKenzie	NP Troy Woods	WI WRITE-IN
62 0390 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-1	624	744	754	31
62 0400 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-2	440	480	559	20
62 0410 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-3	481	614	652	13
62 0420 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-4	476	601	547	31
Total:	2021	2439	2512	95

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting is this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of North

St. Paul Clerk. Witness our official signature at http://www.countries.com/signature at http://www.countries.co Member of canvassing board Member of canvassing board

State of Minnesota	
City of North St. Paul	
I, Unne Hoo , Clerk of the City of North St. Paul do hereby certify the within and foregoing	pages to be a
full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the Citytof North St. Paul State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024	1.
Witness my hand and pofficial seal of office this	
1 mg 1000	